The Epiphany of Our Lord

“Epiphany is the great missionary season of the church year. If Christmas celebrates
the Father giving the gift of His Son into our flesh to be our Savior, then Epiphany is
the unwrapping of that gift for the whole world.” (Rev. John T. Pless)

January 6, 2023
Immanuel Evangelical Lutheran Church
Eagle, Nebraska

Divine Service, Setting One

Lutheran Service Book

Prelude

Ringing of the Bell

Hymn 399
Invocation 151
Confession & Absolution 151

Introit

*
Cﬂ —

I will cause your name to be remembered in all gener- | ations;*
therefore nations will praise you forever and | ever.
Your throne, O God, is forever and ever. The scepter of your kingdom is a scepter of up- |
rightness;*
you have loved righteousness and hated | wickedness.
Therefore God, your God, has anointed you with the oil of gladness beyond your com- | panions;*
your robes are all fragrant with myrrh and aloes and | cassia.
Glory be to the Father and | to the Son*
and to the Holy | Spirit;
as it was in the be- | ginning,*
is now, and will be forever. | Amen.
I will cause your name to be remembered in all gener- | ations;*
therefore nations will praise you forever and | ever.

Kyrie 152
Gloria in Excelsis 154
Salutation & Collect of the Day 156

Old Testament Isaiah 60:1-6



Gradual

Praise the Lord, all | nations!*
Extol him, all | peoples!
For great is his steadfast | love toward us,*

And the faithfulness of the Lord endures for- | ever.

Ascribe to the Lord the glory | due his name,*

Bring an offering, and come in- | to his courts!

Epistle

Alleluia and Verse

Holy Gospel

Hymn of the Day
Sermon

Nicene Creed

Prayer of the Church
Offering & Offertory
Preface & Proper Preface
Sanctus

Prayer of Thanksgiving
Lord’s Prayer

The Words of Our Lord
Pax Domini

Agnus Dei

Distribution / Hymns
Nunc Dimittis
Post-Communion Collect
Benediction

Hymn

Postlude

Ephesians 3:1-12

156

St. Matthew 2:1-12

395

158

159
160
161
161
162
162
163
163
372, 374, 400
165
166
166
397



