The Epiphany of Our Lord

"Epiphany is the great missionary season of the church year. If Christmas celebrates the Father giving the gift of His Son into our flesh to be our Savior, then Epiphany is the unwrapping of that gift for the whole world." (Rev. John T. Pless)

January 6, 2023

Immanuel Evangelical Lutheran Church

Eagle, Nebraska

Divine Service, Setting One

Lutheran Service Book

Prelude

Ringing of the Bell

Hymn399Invocation151Confession & Absolution151

Introit



I will cause your name to be remembered in all gener- | ations;*

therefore nations will praise you forever and | ever.

Your throne, O God, is forever and ever. The scepter of your kingdom is a scepter of up- | rightness;*

you have loved righteousness and hated | wickedness.

Therefore God, your God, has anointed you with the oil of gladness beyond your com- | panions;* your robes are all fragrant with myrrh and aloes and | cassia.

Glory be to the Father and | to the Son*

and to the Holy | Spirit;

as it was in the be- | ginning,*

Old Testament

is now, and will be forever. | Amen.

I will cause your name to be remembered in all gener- | ations;* therefore nations will praise you forever and | ever.

Kyrie	152
Gloria in Excelsis	154
Salutation & Collect of the Day	156

Isaiah 60:1-6

Gradual



Praise the Lord, all | nations!*

Extol him, all | peoples!

For great is his steadfast | love toward us,*

And the faithfulness of the Lord endures for- | ever.

Ascribe to the Lord the glory | due his name,*

Bring an offering, and come in- | to his courts!

Epistle	Ephesians 3:1-12
Alleluia and Verse	156
Holy Gospel	St. Matthew 2:1-12
Hymn of the Day	395
Sermon	
Nicene Creed	158
Prayer of the Church	
Offering & Offertory	159
Preface & Proper Preface	160
Sanctus	161
Prayer of Thanksgiving	161
Lord's Prayer	162
The Words of Our Lord	162
Pax Domini	163
Agnus Dei	163
Distribution / Hymns	372, 374, 400
Nunc Dimittis	165
Post-Communion Collect	166
Benediction	166
Hymn	397
Postlude	